I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2023-05-10/O-3.1) enacted by the Chapel Hill Town Council on May 10, 2023.

This the 11th day of May, 2023.

Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk



AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 21 OF THE TOWN CODE OF ORDINANCES REGARDING TRUCK REGULATIONS (2023-05-10/0-3.1)

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that Chapter 21, Article I, Section 21-6(a)-Restrictions on through truck traffic. of the Code of Ordinances, Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, is hereby amended to read as follows:

Section 1. Section 21-6(a) of the Town Code of Ordinances, "Restrictions on through truck traffic." is hereby amended by adding the following to the table in alphabetical order:

STREET	FROM	ТО
"EAST ROSEMARY	BOUNDARY	HENDERSON"

Section 2. This ordinance shall become effective upon enactment.

This the 10th day of May, 2023.